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FHA 2016 Loan Limits 

HUD Mortgagee Letter 2015-30 issued December 9, 2015 announced the maximum loan limits for 
FHA loans for 2016.   

The FHA loan limit “floor” remains unchanged for all counties; the high-cost area “ceiling” also remains 
unchanged however the loan amount allowed for a number of counties has increased for 2016.  A list 
of counties with increases is attached for reference (Exhibit A). 

Any area where the loan limit exceeds the “floor” is a high cost area.   

To read the Mortgagee Letter in its entirety, go to: HUD.gov Mortgagee Letters 

The new loan limits apply to case numbers assigned on or after January 1, 2016. 

FHA 2016 Loan Limits 
Number of Units Low Cost Area Floor High-Cost Area Ceiling 

One $271,050 $625,500 
Two $347,000 $800,775 

Three $419,425 $967,950 
Four $521,250 $1,202,925 

To view FHA mortgage limits by county for 2016 go to FHA Mortgage Limits and select the state, enter 
the county, select “FHA Forward”, and “CY2016” and click “Send” 

 

As a reminder, county limits do not apply to FHA Streamline transactions. 

  

http://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/HUD?src=/program_offices/administration/hudclips/letters/mortgagee
https://entp.hud.gov/idapp/html/hicostlook.cfm
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The following are attached for reference: 

• Exhibit A:  Counties with increased maximum loan amounts 
• Exhibit B:  Counties at the FHA national loan limit ceiling 
• Exhibit C:  Counties between the FHA floor and ceiling 

If you have any questions, please contact your Account Executive. 



STATE

Metropolitan

Area Name County Name

Core Based

Statistical

Area Code

Metropolitan

Statistical

Division
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CODE

2015 LIMITS 1

Unit

2015 LIMITS 2

Units

2015 LIMITS 3

Units

2015 LIMITS 4

Units

2016 LIMITS 1

Unit

2016 LIMITS 2

Units

2016 LIMITS 3

Units

2016 LIMITS 4

Units

AL

TUSCALOOSA,

AL HALE 46220 0 65 271050 347000 419425 521250 331200 424000 512500 636900

AL

TUSCALOOSA,

AL PICKENS 46220 0 107 271050 347000 419425 521250 331200 424000 512500 636900

AL

TUSCALOOSA,

AL TUSCALOOSA 46220 0 125 271050 347000 419425 521250 331200 424000 512500 636900

AK

ANCHORAGE,

AK

ANCHORAGE

MUNIC 11260 0 20 388700 497600 601500 747500 391000 500550 605050 751900

AK NON-METRO

BRISTOL BAY

BOR 99999 0 60 293250 375400 453750 563950 313950 401900 485800 603750

AK JUNEAU, AK

JUNEAU CITY

AND 27940 0 110 397900 509350 615700 765200 409400 524100 633500 787300

AK

ANCHORAGE,

AK

MATANUSKA-

SUSIT 11260 0 170 388700 497600 601500 747500 391000 500550 605050 751900

AK NON-METRO

NOME

CENSUS ARE 99999 0 180 274850 351850 425300 528550 285200 365100 441300 548450

AK NON-METRO

SKAGWAY

MUNICIP 99999 0 230 374900 479950 580150 720950 385250 493200 596150 740850

CA SALINAS, CA MONTEREY 41500 0 53 502550 643350 777650 966450 529000 677200 818600 1017300
CA NAPA, CA NAPA 34900 0 55 615250 787650 952050 1183200 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA

RIVERSIDE-

SAN

BERNARDINO-

ONTARIO, CA RIVERSIDE 40140 0 65 355350 454900 549850 683350 356500 456350 551650 685550

CA

RIVERSIDE-

SAN

BERNARDINO-

ONTARIO, CA

SAN

BERNARDINO 40140 0 71 355350 454900 549850 683350 356500 456350 551650 685550

FHA CY2016 Loan Limit Increases
Exhibit A



CA

SAN DIEGO-

CARLSBAD, CA SAN DIEGO 41740 0 73 562350 719900 870200 1081450 580750 743450 898700 1116850

CA

STOCKTON-

LODI, CA SAN JOAQUIN 44700 0 77 304750 390100 471550 586050 333500 426950 516050 641350

CA

SANTA ROSA,

CA SONOMA 42220 0 97 520950 666900 806150 1001850 554300 709600 857750 1065950

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO ADAMS 19740 0 1 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO ARAPAHOE 19740 0 5 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400
CO BOULDER, CO BOULDER 14500 0 13 456550 584450 706500 878000 474950 608000 734950 913350

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO BROOMFIELD 19740 0 14 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO CLEAR CREEK 19740 0 19 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO DENVER 19740 0 31 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO DOUGLAS 19740 0 35 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO ELBERT 19740 0 39 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO GILPIN 19740 0 47 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400
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CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO JEFFERSON 19740 0 59 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO DURANGO, CO LA PLATA 20420 0 67 379500 485800 587250 729800 380650 487300 589000 732000

CO

FORT COLLINS,

CO LARIMER 22660 0 69 300150 384250 464450 577200 340400 435750 526750 654600

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD,

CO PARK 19740 0 93 424350 543250 656650 816050 458850 587400 710050 882400
CO GREELEY, CO WELD 24540 0 123 271050 347000 419425 521250 290950 372450 450200 559500

FL

JACKSONVILLE

, FL BAKER 27260 0 3 309350 396000 478700 594900 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

JACKSONVILLE

, FL CLAY 27260 0 19 309350 396000 478700 594900 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

JACKSONVILLE

, FL DUVAL 27260 0 31 309350 396000 478700 594900 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

JACKSONVILLE

, FL NASSAU 27260 0 89 309350 396000 478700 594900 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

CRESTVIEW-

FORT

WALTON

BEACH-

DESTIN, FL OKALOOSA 18880 0 91 325450 416600 503600 625850 327750 419550 507150 630300

FL

JACKSONVILLE

, FL ST. JOHNS 27260 0 109 309350 396000 478700 594900 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

THE VILLAGES,

FL SUMTER 45540 0 119 276000 353300 427100 530750 287500 368050 444900 552900

FL

CRESTVIEW-

FORT

WALTON

BEACH-

DESTIN, FL WALTON 18880 0 131 325450 416600 503600 625850 327750 419550 507150 630300

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN BOONE 26900 0 11 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000
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IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN BROWN 26900 0 13 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN CLARK 31140 0 19 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

IN

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN FLOYD 31140 0 43 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN HAMILTON 26900 0 57 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN HANCOCK 26900 0 59 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN HARRISON 31140 0 61 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN HENDRICKS 26900 0 63 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN JOHNSON 26900 0 81 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN MADISON 26900 0 95 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN MARION 26900 0 97 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000
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IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN MORGAN 26900 0 109 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN PUTNAM 26900 0 133 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN SCOTT 31140 0 143 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN SHELBY 26900 0 145 295550 378350 457350 568350 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN WASHINGTON 31140 0 175 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN BULLITT 31140 0 29 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN HENRY 31140 0 103 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN JEFFERSON 31140 0 111 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN OLDHAM 31140 0 185 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN SHELBY 31140 0 211 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN SPENCER 31140 0 215 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JE

FFERSON , KY-

IN TRIMBLE 31140 0 223 284050 363600 439550 546250 287500 368050 444900 552900
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MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH ESSEX 14460 15764 9 517500 662500 800800 995200 523250 669850 809700 1006250

MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH MIDDLESEX 14460 15764 17 517500 662500 800800 995200 523250 669850 809700 1006250

MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH NORFOLK 14460 14454 21 517500 662500 800800 995200 523250 669850 809700 1006250

MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH PLYMOUTH 14460 14454 23 517500 662500 800800 995200 523250 669850 809700 1006250

MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH SUFFOLK 14460 14454 25 517500 662500 800800 995200 523250 669850 809700 1006250

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI ANOKA 33460 0 3 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI CARVER 33460 0 19 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI CHISAGO 33460 0 25 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI DAKOTA 33460 0 37 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI HENNEPIN 33460 0 53 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050
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MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI ISANTI 33460 0 59 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI LE SUEUR 33460 0 79 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI MILLE LACS 33460 0 95 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI RAMSEY 33460 0 123 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI SCOTT 33460 0 139 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI SHERBURNE 33460 0 141 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI SIBLEY 33460 0 143 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI WASHINGTON 33460 0 163 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI WRIGHT 33460 0 171 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050
MS JACKSON, MS COPIAH 27140 0 29 276000 353300 427100 530750 278300 356250 430650 535200
MS JACKSON, MS HINDS 27140 0 49 276000 353300 427100 530750 278300 356250 430650 535200
MS JACKSON, MS MADISON 27140 0 89 276000 353300 427100 530750 278300 356250 430650 535200
MS JACKSON, MS RANKIN 27140 0 121 276000 353300 427100 530750 278300 356250 430650 535200
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MS JACKSON, MS SIMPSON 27140 0 127 276000 353300 427100 530750 278300 356250 430650 535200
MS JACKSON, MS YAZOO 27140 0 163 276000 353300 427100 530750 278300 356250 430650 535200
MT NON-METRO FALLON 99999 0 25 271050 347000 419425 521250 282900 362150 437750 544050

MT

MISSOULA,

MT MISSOULA 33540 0 63 282900 362150 437750 544050 289800 371000 448450 557300

NH

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH ROCKINGHAM 14460 40484 15 517500 662500 800800 995200 523250 669850 809700 1006250

NH

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH STRAFFORD 14460 40484 17 517500 662500 800800 995200 523250 669850 809700 1006250
NM NON-METRO CATRON 99999 0 3 271050 347000 419425 521250 386400 494650 597900 743100

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC CABARRUS 16740 0 25 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC

DURHAM-

CHAPEL HILL,

NC CHATHAM 20500 0 37 334650 428400 517850 643550 350750 449000 542750 674500

NC

DURHAM-

CHAPEL HILL,

NC DURHAM 20500 0 63 334650 428400 517850 643550 350750 449000 542750 674500
NC RALEIGH, NC FRANKLIN 39580 0 69 280600 359200 434200 539600 287500 368050 444900 552900

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC GASTON 16740 0 71 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC IREDELL 16740 0 97 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600
NC RALEIGH, NC JOHNSTON 39580 0 101 280600 359200 434200 539600 287500 368050 444900 552900

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC LINCOLN 16740 0 109 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600
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NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC

MECKLENBUR

G 16740 0 119 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC

DURHAM-

CHAPEL HILL,

NC ORANGE 20500 0 135 334650 428400 517850 643550 350750 449000 542750 674500

NC

DURHAM-

CHAPEL HILL,

NC PERSON 20500 0 145 334650 428400 517850 643550 350750 449000 542750 674500

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC ROWAN 16740 0 159 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC UNION 16740 0 179 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600
NC RALEIGH, NC WAKE 39580 0 183 280600 359200 434200 539600 287500 368050 444900 552900
ND NON-METRO BILLINGS 99999 0 7 304750 390100 471550 586050 339250 434300 524950 652400

ND BISMARCK, ND BURLEIGH 13900 0 15 290950 372450 450200 559500 293250 375400 453750 563950
ND NON-METRO MCINTOSH 99999 0 51 271050 347000 419425 521250 285200 365100 441300 548450
ND NON-METRO MCKENZIE 99999 0 53 274850 351850 425300 528550 299000 382750 462650 575000

ND BISMARCK, ND MORTON 13900 0 59 290950 372450 450200 559500 293250 375400 453750 563950

ND BISMARCK, ND OLIVER 13900 0 65 290950 372450 450200 559500 293250 375400 453750 563950

ND BISMARCK, ND SIOUX 13900 0 85 290950 372450 450200 559500 293250 375400 453750 563950

ND

DICKINSON,

ND STARK 19860 0 89 299000 382750 462650 575000 308200 394550 476900 592700

ND

WILLISTON,

ND WILLIAMS 48780 0 105 316250 404850 489350 608150 330050 422500 510700 634700

OR

CORVALLIS,

OR BENTON 18700 0 3 299000 382750 462650 575000 302450 387200 468000 581650

OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO,

OR-WA CLACKAMAS 38900 0 5 362250 463750 560550 696650 368000 471100 569450 707700
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OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO,

OR-WA COLUMBIA 38900 0 9 362250 463750 560550 696650 368000 471100 569450 707700

OR

BEND-

REDMOND,

OR DESCHUTES 13460 0 17 305900 391600 473350 588250 310500 397500 480450 597100

OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO,

OR-WA MULTNOMAH 38900 0 51 362250 463750 560550 696650 368000 471100 569450 707700

OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO,

OR-WA WASHINGTON 38900 0 67 362250 463750 560550 696650 368000 471100 569450 707700

OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO,

OR-WA YAMHILL 38900 0 71 362250 463750 560550 696650 368000 471100 569450 707700

SC

CHARLESTON-

NORTH

CHARLESTON,

SC BERKELEY 16700 0 15 322000 412200 498250 619250 333500 426950 516050 641350

SC

CHARLESTON-

NORTH

CHARLESTON,

SC CHARLESTON 16700 0 19 322000 412200 498250 619250 333500 426950 516050 641350

SC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC CHESTER 16740 0 23 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600

SC

CHARLESTON-

NORTH

CHARLESTON,

SC DORCHESTER 16700 0 35 322000 412200 498250 619250 333500 426950 516050 641350

SC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC LANCASTER 16740 0 57 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600
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SC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC YORK 16740 0 91 271050 347000 419425 521250 280600 359200 434200 539600

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK CANNON 34980 0 15 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK CHEATHAM 34980 0 21 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK DAVIDSON 34980 0 37 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK DICKSON 34980 0 43 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK HICKMAN 34980 0 81 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK MACON 34980 0 111 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK MAURY 34980 0 119 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK ROBERTSON 34980 0 147 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK RUTHERFORD 34980 0 149 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400
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TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK SMITH 34980 0 159 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK SUMNER 34980 0 165 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK TROUSDALE 34980 0 169 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK WILLIAMSON 34980 0 187 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBO

RO--FRANK WILSON 34980 0 189 425500 544700 658450 818250 437000 559450 676200 840400

TX

HOUSTON-

THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX AUSTIN 26420 0 15 326600 418100 505400 628050 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

AUSTIN-

ROUND ROCK,

TX BASTROP 12420 0 21 331200 424000 512500 636900 333500 426950 516050 641350

TX

HOUSTON-

THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX BRAZORIA 26420 0 39 326600 418100 505400 628050 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

AUSTIN-

ROUND ROCK,

TX CALDWELL 12420 0 55 331200 424000 512500 636900 333500 426950 516050 641350
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TX

HOUSTON-

THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX CHAMBERS 26420 0 71 326600 418100 505400 628050 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX COLLIN 19100 19124 85 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX DALLAS 19100 19124 113 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX DENTON 19100 19124 121 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX ELLIS 19100 19124 139 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

HOUSTON-

THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX FORT BEND 26420 0 157 326600 418100 505400 628050 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

HOUSTON-

THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX GALVESTON 26420 0 167 326600 418100 505400 628050 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

HOUSTON-

THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX HARRIS 26420 0 201 326600 418100 505400 628050 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

AUSTIN-

ROUND ROCK,

TX HAYS 12420 0 209 331200 424000 512500 636900 333500 426950 516050 641350

FHA CY2016 Loan Limit Increases



TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX HOOD 19100 23104 221 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX HUNT 19100 19124 231 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX JOHNSON 19100 23104 251 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX KAUFMAN 19100 19124 257 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

HOUSTON-

THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX LIBERTY 26420 0 291 326600 418100 505400 628050 330050 422500 510700 634700
TX MIDLAND, TX MARTIN 33260 0 317 273700 350350 423500 526350 285200 365100 441300 548450
TX MIDLAND, TX MIDLAND 33260 0 329 273700 350350 423500 526350 285200 365100 441300 548450

TX

HOUSTON-

THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX

MONTGOMER

Y 26420 0 339 326600 418100 505400 628050 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX PARKER 19100 23104 367 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX ROCKWALL 19100 19124 397 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX SOMERVELL 19100 23104 425 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

FHA CY2016 Loan Limit Increases



TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX TARRANT 19100 23104 439 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

AUSTIN-

ROUND ROCK,

TX TRAVIS 12420 0 453 331200 424000 512500 636900 333500 426950 516050 641350

TX

HOUSTON-

THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX WALLER 26420 0 473 326600 418100 505400 628050 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

AUSTIN-

ROUND ROCK,

TX WILLIAMSON 12420 0 491 331200 424000 512500 636900 333500 426950 516050 641350

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON,

TX WISE 19100 23104 497 310500 397500 480450 597100 334650 428400 517850 643550

UT

PROVO-

OREM, UT JUAB 39340 0 23 293250 375400 453750 563950 303600 388650 469800 583850

UT

SALT LAKE

CITY, UT SALT LAKE 41620 0 35 304750 390100 471550 586050 312800 400450 484050 601550

UT

SALT LAKE

CITY, UT TOOELE 41620 0 45 304750 390100 471550 586050 312800 400450 484050 601550

UT

PROVO-

OREM, UT UTAH 39340 0 49 293250 375400 453750 563950 303600 388650 469800 583850
UT HEBER, UT WASATCH 25720 0 51 349600 447550 540950 672300 366850 469600 567650 705500

UT

ST. GEORGE,

UT WASHINGTON 41100 0 53 278300 356250 430650 535200 287500 368050 444900 552900

WA

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO,

OR-WA CLARK 38900 0 11 362250 463750 560550 696650 368000 471100 569450 707700

WA

SEATTLE-

TACOMA-

BELLEVUE, WA KING 42660 42644 33 517500 662500 800800 995200 540500 691950 836400 1039450

FHA CY2016 Loan Limit Increases



WA

SEATTLE-

TACOMA-

BELLEVUE, WA PIERCE 42660 45104 53 517500 662500 800800 995200 540500 691950 836400 1039450

WA

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO,

OR-WA SKAMANIA 38900 0 59 362250 463750 560550 696650 368000 471100 569450 707700

WA

SEATTLE-

TACOMA-

BELLEVUE, WA SNOHOMISH 42660 42644 61 517500 662500 800800 995200 540500 691950 836400 1039450

WI MADISON, WI COLUMBIA 31540 0 21 271050 347000 419425 521250 271400 347450 419950 521900

WI MADISON, WI DANE 31540 0 25 271050 347000 419425 521250 271400 347450 419950 521900

WI MADISON, WI GREEN 31540 0 45 271050 347000 419425 521250 271400 347450 419950 521900

WI MADISON, WI IOWA 31540 0 49 271050 347000 419425 521250 271400 347450 419950 521900

WI

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI PIERCE 33460 0 93 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

WI

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTO

N, MN-WI ST. CROIX 33460 0 109 322000 412200 498250 619250 326600 418100 505400 628050

WY

ROCK

SPRINGS, WY SWEETWATER 40540 0 37 299000 382750 462650 575000 310500 397500 480450 597100

FHA CY2016 Loan Limit Increases



STATE Metropolitan Area Name County Name

Core Based

Statistical Area

Code

Metropolitan

Statistical

Division

FIPS

COUNTY

CODE

LIMITS 1

Unit

LIMITS 2

Units

LIMITS 3

Units

LIMITS 4

Units

CA SAN FRANCISCO-OAKLAND-HAYWARD, CA ALAMEDA 41860 36084 1 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA SAN FRANCISCO-OAKLAND-HAYWARD, CA CONTRA COSTA 41860 36084 13 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA LOS ANGELES-LONG BEACH-ANAHEIM, CA LOS ANGELES 31080 31084 37 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA SAN FRANCISCO-OAKLAND-HAYWARD, CA MARIN 41860 42034 41 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA NAPA, CA NAPA 34900 0 55 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA LOS ANGELES-LONG BEACH-ANAHEIM, CA ORANGE 31080 11244 59 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA SAN JOSE-SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA SAN BENITO 41940 0 69 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA SAN FRANCISCO-OAKLAND-HAYWARD, CA SAN FRANCISCO 41860 41884 75 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA SAN FRANCISCO-OAKLAND-HAYWARD, CA SAN MATEO 41860 41884 81 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA SANTA MARIA-SANTA BARBARA, CA SANTA BARBARA 42200 0 83 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA SAN JOSE-SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA SANTA CLARA 41940 0 85 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CA SANTA CRUZ-WATSONVILLE, CA SANTA CRUZ 42100 0 87 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CO EDWARDS, CO EAGLE 20780 0 37 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CO GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO GARFIELD 24060 0 45 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CO GLENWOOD SPRINGS, CO PITKIN 24060 0 97 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CO STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO ROUTT 44460 0 107 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CO NON-METRO SAN MIGUEL 99999 0 113 625500 800775 967950 1202925

CO BRECKENRIDGE, CO SUMMIT 14720 0 117 625500 800775 967950 1202925

DC

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- DISTRICT OF COL 47900 47894 1 625500 800775 967950 1202925

HI URBAN HONOLULU, HI HONOLULU 46520 0 3 721050 923050 1115800 1386650

HI KAHULUI-WAILUKU-LAHAINA, HI KALAWAO 27980 0 5 657800 842100 1017900 1265000
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HI KAPAA, HI KAUAI 28180 0 7 713000 912750 1103350 1371150

HI KAHULUI-WAILUKU-LAHAINA, HI MAUI 27980 0 9 657800 842100 1017900 1265000

ID HAILEY, ID BLAINE 25200 0 13 625500 800775 967950 1202925

ID HAILEY, ID CAMAS 25200 0 25 625500 800775 967950 1202925

ID HAILEY, ID LINCOLN 25200 0 63 625500 800775 967950 1202925

ID JACKSON, WY-ID TETON 27220 0 81 625500 800775 967950 1202925

MD

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- CALVERT 47900 47894 9 625500 800775 967950 1202925

MD

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- CHARLES 47900 47894 17 625500 800775 967950 1202925

MD

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- FREDERICK 47900 43524 21 625500 800775 967950 1202925

MD

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- MONTGOMERY 47900 43524 31 625500 800775 967950 1202925

MD

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- PRINCE GEORGE'S 47900 47894 33 625500 800775 967950 1202925

MA VINEYARD HAVEN, MA DUKES 47240 0 7 625500 800775 967950 1202925

MA NON-METRO NANTUCKET 99999 0 19 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA BERGEN 35620 35614 3 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA ESSEX 35620 35084 13 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA HUDSON 35620 35614 17 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA HUNTERDON 35620 35084 19 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA MIDDLESEX 35620 35614 23 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA MONMOUTH 35620 35614 25 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA MORRIS 35620 35084 27 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA OCEAN 35620 35614 29 625500 800775 967950 1202925
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NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA PASSAIC 35620 35614 31 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA SOMERSET 35620 35084 35 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA SUSSEX 35620 35084 37 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NJ NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA UNION 35620 35084 39 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA BRONX 35620 35614 5 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA DUTCHESS 35620 20524 27 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA KINGS 35620 35614 47 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA NASSAU 35620 35004 59 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA NEW YORK 35620 35614 61 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA ORANGE 35620 35614 71 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA PUTNAM 35620 20524 79 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA QUEENS 35620 35614 81 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA RICHMOND 35620 35614 85 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA ROCKLAND 35620 35614 87 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA SUFFOLK 35620 35004 103 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NY NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA WESTCHESTER 35620 35614 119 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NC ELIZABETH CITY, NC CAMDEN 21020 0 29 625500 800775 967950 1202925

NC ELIZABETH CITY, NC PASQUOTANK 21020 0 139 625500 800775 967950 1202925
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NC ELIZABETH CITY, NC PERQUIMANS 21020 0 143 625500 800775 967950 1202925

PA NEW YORK-NEWARK-JERSEY CITY, NY-NJ-PA PIKE 35620 35084 103 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- ARLINGTON 47900 47894 13 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- CLARKE 47900 47894 43 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- CULPEPER 47900 47894 47 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- FAIRFAX 47900 47894 59 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- FAUQUIER 47900 47894 61 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- LOUDOUN 47900 47894 107 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- PRINCE WILLIAM 47900 47894 153 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- RAPPAHANNOCK 47900 47894 157 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- SPOTSYLVANIA 47900 47894 177 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- STAFFORD 47900 47894 179 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- WARREN 47900 47894 187 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- ALEXANDRIA CITY 47900 47894 510 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- FAIRFAX CITY 47900 47894 600 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- FALLS CHURCH CI 47900 47894 610 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- FREDERICKSBURG 47900 47894 630 625500 800775 967950 1202925
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VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- MANASSAS CITY 47900 47894 683 625500 800775 967950 1202925

VA

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- MANASSAS PARK C 47900 47894 685 625500 800775 967950 1202925

WV

WASHINGTON-ARLINGTON-ALEXANDRIA, DC-

VA- JEFFERSON 47900 47894 37 625500 800775 967950 1202925

WY JACKSON, WY-ID TETON 27220 0 39 625500 800775 967950 1202925
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STATE

Metropolitan

Area Name County Name

Core Based

Statistical Area

Code

Metropolitan

Statistical

Division

FIPS COUNTY

CODE LIMITS 1 Unit LIMITS 2 Units LIMITS 3 Units LIMITS 4 Units

AL TUSCALOOSA, HALE 46220 0 65 331200 424000 512500 636900

AL TUSCALOOSA, PICKENS 46220 0 107 331200 424000 512500 636900

AL COLUMBUS, GA- RUSSELL 17980 0 113 289800 371000 448450 557300

AL TUSCALOOSA, TUSCALOOSA 46220 0 125 331200 424000 512500 636900

AK NON-METRO ALEUTIANS 99999 0 16 385250 493200 596150 740850

AK ANCHORAGE, ANCHORAGE 11260 0 20 391000 500550 605050 751900

AK NON-METRO BRISTOL BAY 99999 0 60 313950 401900 485800 603750

AK NON-METRO DENALI 99999 0 68 297850 381300 460900 572800

AK FAIRBANKS, AK FAIRBANKS 21820 0 90 274850 351850 425300 528550

AK NON-METRO HAINES 99999 0 100 284050 363600 439550 546250

AK JUNEAU, AK JUNEAU CITY 27940 0 110 409400 524100 633500 787300

AK KETCHIKAN, AK KETCHIKAN 28540 0 130 322000 412200 498250 619250

AK NON-METRO KODIAK ISLAND 99999 0 150 381800 488750 590800 734250

AK ANCHORAGE, MATANUSKA- 11260 0 170 391000 500550 605050 751900

AK NON-METRO NOME CENSUS 99999 0 180 285200 365100 441300 548450

AK NON-METRO NORTH SLOPE 99999 0 185 332350 425450 514300 639150

AK NON-METRO PETERSBURG 99999 0 195 332350 425450 514300 639150

AK NON-METRO SITKA CITY AND 99999 0 220 451950 578550 699350 869150

AK NON-METRO SKAGWAY 99999 0 230 385250 493200 596150 740850

AK NON-METRO VALDEZ- 99999 0 261 293250 375400 453750 563950

AK NON-METRO WRANGELL CITY 99999 0 275 332350 425450 514300 639150

AK NON-METRO YAKUTAT CITY 99999 0 282 420900 538800 651300 809450

AZ FLAGSTAFF, AZ COCONINO 22380 0 5 362250 463750 560550 696650

CA NON-METRO ALPINE 99999 0 3 463450 593300 717150 891250

CA NON-METRO AMADOR 99999 0 5 332350 425450 514300 639150

CA CHICO, CA BUTTE 17020 0 7 293250 375400 453750 563950

CA NON-METRO CALAVERAS 99999 0 9 373750 478450 578350 718750

CA

SACRAMENTO--

ROSEVILLE-- EL DORADO 40900 0 17 474950 608000 734950 913350

CA FRESNO, CA FRESNO 23420 0 19 281750 360700 436000 541800

CA EUREKA- HUMBOLDT 21700 0 23 327750 419550 507150 630300
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CA NON-METRO INYO 99999 0 27 369150 472550 571250 709900

CA NON-METRO MARIPOSA 99999 0 43 322000 412200 498250 619250

CA UKIAH, CA MENDOCINO 46380 0 45 373750 478450 578350 718750

CA NON-METRO MONO 99999 0 51 529000 677200 818600 1017300

CA SALINAS, CA MONTEREY 41500 0 53 529000 677200 818600 1017300

CA

TRUCKEE-GRASS

VALLEY, CA NEVADA 46020 0 57 477250 610950 738500 917800

CA

SACRAMENTO--

ROSEVILLE--

ARDEN-

ARCADE, CA PLACER 40900 0 61 474950 608000 734950 913350

CA NON-METRO PLUMAS 99999 0 63 336950 431350 521400 648000

CA

RIVERSIDE-SAN

BERNARDINO-

ONTARIO, CA RIVERSIDE 40140 0 65 356500 456350 551650 685550

CA

SACRAMENTO--

ROSEVILLE--

ARDEN-

ARCADE, CA SACRAMENTO 40900 0 67 474950 608000 734950 913350

CA

RIVERSIDE-SAN

BERNARDINO-

ONTARIO, CA

SAN

BERNARDINO 40140 0 71 356500 456350 551650 685550

CA

SAN DIEGO-

CARLSBAD, CA SAN DIEGO 41740 0 73 580750 743450 898700 1116850

CA

STOCKTON-

LODI, CA SAN JOAQUIN 44700 0 77 333500 426950 516050 641350

CA

SAN LUIS

OBISPO-PASO

ROBLES-

ARROYO GRAN

SAN LUIS

OBISPO 42020 0 79 561200 718450 868400 1079250
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CA REDDING, CA SHASTA 39820 0 89 273700 350350 423500 526350

CA NON-METRO SIERRA 99999 0 91 304750 390100 471550 586050

CA

VALLEJO-

FAIRFIELD, CA SOLANO 46700 0 95 400200 512300 619300 769600

CA

SANTA ROSA,

CA SONOMA 42220 0 97 554300 709600 857750 1065950

CA MODESTO, CA STANISLAUS 33700 0 99 276000 353300 427100 530750

CA SONORA, CA TUOLUMNE 43760 0 109 331200 424000 512500 636900

CA

OXNARD-

THOUSAND

OAKS-

VENTURA, CA VENTURA 37100 0 111 603750 772900 934250 1161050

CA

SACRAMENTO--

ROSEVILLE--

ARDEN-

ARCADE, CA YOLO 40900 0 113 474950 608000 734950 913350

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO ADAMS 19740 0 1 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO ARAPAHOE 19740 0 5 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO NON-METRO ARCHULETA 99999 0 7 285200 365100 441300 548450

CO BOULDER, CO BOULDER 14500 0 13 474950 608000 734950 913350

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO BROOMFIELD 19740 0 14 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO NON-METRO CHAFFEE 99999 0 15 274850 351850 425300 528550
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CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO CLEAR CREEK 19740 0 19 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO DENVER 19740 0 31 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO DOUGLAS 19740 0 35 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO ELBERT 19740 0 39 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO GILPIN 19740 0 47 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO NON-METRO GRAND 99999 0 49 333500 426950 516050 641350

CO NON-METRO GUNNISON 99999 0 51 357650 457850 553450 687800

CO NON-METRO HINSDALE 99999 0 53 427800 547650 662000 822700

CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO JEFFERSON 19740 0 59 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO DURANGO, CO LA PLATA 20420 0 67 380650 487300 589000 732000

CO

FORT COLLINS,

CO LARIMER 22660 0 69 340400 435750 526750 654600

CO

GRAND

JUNCTION, CO MESA 24300 0 77 282900 362150 437750 544050

CO NON-METRO OURAY 99999 0 91 425500 544700 658450 818250
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CO

DENVER-

AURORA-

LAKEWOOD, CO PARK 19740 0 93 458850 587400 710050 882400

CO GREELEY, CO WELD 24540 0 123 290950 372450 450200 559500

CT

BRIDGEPORT-

STAMFORD-

NORWALK, CT FAIRFIELD 14860 0 1 601450 769950 930700 1156650

CT

HARTFORD-

WEST

HARTFORD-

EAST

HARTFORD, C HARTFORD 25540 0 3 353050 451950 546300 678950

CT

TORRINGTON,

CT LITCHFIELD 45860 0 5 357650 457850 553450 687800

CT

HARTFORD-

WEST

HARTFORD-

EAST

HARTFORD, C MIDDLESEX 25540 0 7 353050 451950 546300 678950

CT

NEW HAVEN-

MILFORD, CT NEW HAVEN 35300 0 9 305900 391600 473350 588250

CT

NORWICH-NEW

LONDON, CT NEW LONDON 35980 0 11 280600 359200 434200 539600

CT

HARTFORD-

WEST

HARTFORD-

EAST

HARTFORD, C TOLLAND 25540 0 13 353050 451950 546300 678950

CT

WORCESTER,

MA-CT WINDHAM 49340 0 15 285200 365100 441300 548450
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DE

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D NEW CASTLE 37980 48864 3 379500 485800 587250 729800

DE

SALISBURY, MD-

DE SUSSEX 41540 0 5 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

JACKSONVILLE,

FL BAKER 27260 0 3 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

MIAMI-FORT

LAUDERDALE-

WEST PALM

BEACH, BROWARD 33100 22744 11 345000 441650 533850 663450

FL

JACKSONVILLE,

FL CLAY 27260 0 19 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

NAPLES-

IMMOKALEE-

MARCO ISLAND,

FL COLLIER 34940 0 21 448500 574150 694000 862500

FL

JACKSONVILLE,

FL DUVAL 27260 0 31 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

ORLANDO-

KISSIMMEE-

SANFORD, FL LAKE 36740 0 69 274850 351850 425300 528550

FL

NORTH PORT-

SARASOTA-

BRADENTON, FL MANATEE 35840 0 81 285200 365100 441300 548450

FL

PORT ST. LUCIE,

FL MARTIN 38940 0 85 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

MIAMI-FORT

LAUDERDALE-

WEST PALM

BEACH, MIAMI-DADE 33100 33124 86 345000 441650 533850 663450

FL KEY WEST, FL MONROE 28580 0 87 529000 677200 818600 1017300
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FL

JACKSONVILLE,

FL NASSAU 27260 0 89 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

CRESTVIEW-

FORT WALTON

BEACH-DESTIN,

FL OKALOOSA 18880 0 91 327750 419550 507150 630300

FL

ORLANDO-

KISSIMMEE-

SANFORD, FL ORANGE 36740 0 95 274850 351850 425300 528550

FL

ORLANDO-

KISSIMMEE-

SANFORD, FL OSCEOLA 36740 0 97 274850 351850 425300 528550

FL

MIAMI-FORT

LAUDERDALE-

WEST PALM

BEACH, PALM BEACH 33100 48424 99 345000 441650 533850 663450

FL

JACKSONVILLE,

FL ST. JOHNS 27260 0 109 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

PORT ST. LUCIE,

FL ST. LUCIE 38940 0 111 316250 404850 489350 608150

FL

NORTH PORT-

SARASOTA-

BRADENTON, FL SARASOTA 35840 0 115 285200 365100 441300 548450

FL

ORLANDO-

KISSIMMEE-

SANFORD, FL SEMINOLE 36740 0 117 274850 351850 425300 528550

FL

THE VILLAGES,

FL SUMTER 45540 0 119 287500 368050 444900 552900
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FL

CRESTVIEW-

FORT WALTON

BEACH-DESTIN,

FL WALTON 18880 0 131 327750 419550 507150 630300

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA BARROW 12060 0 13 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA BARTOW 12060 0 15 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA BUTTS 12060 0 35 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA CARROLL 12060 0 45 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

COLUMBUS, GA-

AL

CHATTAHOOCH

EE 17980 0 53 289800 371000 448450 557300

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA CHEROKEE 12060 0 57 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATHENS-CLARKE

, GA CLARKE 12020 0 59 320850 410750 496500 617000

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA CLAYTON 12060 0 63 342700 438700 530300 659050
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GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA COBB 12060 0 67 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA COWETA 12060 0 77 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA DAWSON 12060 0 85 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA DEKALB 12060 0 89 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA DOUGLAS 12060 0 97 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA FAYETTE 12060 0 113 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA FORSYTH 12060 0 117 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA FULTON 12060 0 121 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA NON-METRO GREENE 99999 0 133 515200 659550 797250 990800
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GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA GWINNETT 12060 0 135 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA HARALSON 12060 0 143 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

COLUMBUS, GA-

AL HARRIS 17980 0 145 289800 371000 448450 557300

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA HEARD 12060 0 149 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA HENRY 12060 0 151 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA JASPER 12060 0 159 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA LAMAR 12060 0 171 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATHENS-CLARKE

, GA MADISON 12020 0 195 320850 410750 496500 617000

GA

COLUMBUS, GA-

AL MARION 17980 0 197 289800 371000 448450 557300

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA MERIWETHER 12060 0 199 342700 438700 530300 659050
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GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA MORGAN 12060 0 211 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

COLUMBUS, GA-

AL MUSCOGEE 17980 0 215 289800 371000 448450 557300

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA NEWTON 12060 0 217 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATHENS-CLARKE

, GA OCONEE 12020 0 219 320850 410750 496500 617000

GA

ATHENS-CLARKE

, GA OGLETHORPE 12020 0 221 320850 410750 496500 617000

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA PAULDING 12060 0 223 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA PICKENS 12060 0 227 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA PIKE 12060 0 231 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA ROCKDALE 12060 0 247 342700 438700 530300 659050

GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA SPALDING 12060 0 255 342700 438700 530300 659050
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GA

ATLANTA-

SANDY SPRINGS-

ROSWELL, GA WALTON 12060 0 297 342700 438700 530300 659050

HI HILO, HI HAWAII 25900 0 1 368000 471100 569450 707700

ID NON-METRO VALLEY 99999 0 85 272550 348900 421750 524150

IL ROCKFORD, IL BOONE 40420 0 7 339250 434300 524950 652400

IL

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI COOK 16980 16974 31 365700 468150 565900 703250

IL

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI DEKALB 16980 20994 37 365700 468150 565900 703250

IL

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI DUPAGE 16980 16974 43 365700 468150 565900 703250

IL

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI GRUNDY 16980 16974 63 365700 468150 565900 703250

IL

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI KANE 16980 20994 89 365700 468150 565900 703250

IL

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI KENDALL 16980 16974 93 365700 468150 565900 703250
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IL

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI LAKE 16980 29404 97 365700 468150 565900 703250

IL

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI MCHENRY 16980 16974 111 365700 468150 565900 703250

IL

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI WILL 16980 16974 197 365700 468150 565900 703250

IL ROCKFORD, IL WINNEBAGO 40420 0 201 339250 434300 524950 652400

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN BOONE 26900 0 11 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN BROWN 26900 0 13 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN CLARK 31140 0 19 287500 368050 444900 552900

IN

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN FLOYD 31140 0 43 287500 368050 444900 552900

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN HAMILTON 26900 0 57 299000 382750 462650 575000
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IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN HANCOCK 26900 0 59 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN HARRISON 31140 0 61 287500 368050 444900 552900

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN HENDRICKS 26900 0 63 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI JASPER 16980 23844 73 365700 468150 565900 703250

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN JOHNSON 26900 0 81 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI LAKE 16980 23844 89 365700 468150 565900 703250

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN MADISON 26900 0 95 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN MARION 26900 0 97 299000 382750 462650 575000
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IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN MORGAN 26900 0 109 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI NEWTON 16980 23844 111 365700 468150 565900 703250

IN

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI PORTER 16980 23844 127 365700 468150 565900 703250

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN PUTNAM 26900 0 133 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN SCOTT 31140 0 143 287500 368050 444900 552900

IN

INDIANAPOLIS-

CARMEL-

ANDERSON, IN SHELBY 26900 0 145 299000 382750 462650 575000

IN

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN WASHINGTON 31140 0 175 287500 368050 444900 552900

KS

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS JOHNSON 28140 0 91 278300 356250 430650 535200

KS

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS LEAVENWORTH 28140 0 103 278300 356250 430650 535200

KS

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS LINN 28140 0 107 278300 356250 430650 535200

KS

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS MIAMI 28140 0 121 278300 356250 430650 535200
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KS

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS WYANDOTTE 28140 0 209 278300 356250 430650 535200

KY

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN BULLITT 31140 0 29 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN HENRY 31140 0 103 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN JEFFERSON 31140 0 111 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN OLDHAM 31140 0 185 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN SHELBY 31140 0 211 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN SPENCER 31140 0 215 287500 368050 444900 552900

KY

LOUISVILLE/JEF

FERSON , KY-IN TRIMBLE 31140 0 223 287500 368050 444900 552900

ME

PORTLAND-

SOUTH

PORTLAND, ME CUMBERLAND 38860 0 5 302450 387200 468000 581650

ME NON-METRO HANCOCK 99999 0 9 271400 347450 419950 521900

ME NON-METRO KNOX 99999 0 13 279450 357750 432400 537400

ME

PORTLAND-

SOUTH

PORTLAND, ME SAGADAHOC 38860 0 23 302450 387200 468000 581650
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ME

PORTLAND-

SOUTH

PORTLAND, ME YORK 38860 0 31 302450 387200 468000 581650

MD

BALTIMORE-

COLUMBIA-

TOWSON, MD ANNE ARUNDEL 12580 0 3 517500 662500 800800 995200

MD

BALTIMORE-

COLUMBIA-

TOWSON, MD BALTIMORE 12580 0 5 517500 662500 800800 995200

MD

BALTIMORE-

COLUMBIA-

TOWSON, MD CARROLL 12580 0 13 517500 662500 800800 995200

MD

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D CECIL 37980 48864 15 379500 485800 587250 729800

MD

BALTIMORE-

COLUMBIA-

TOWSON, MD HARFORD 12580 0 25 517500 662500 800800 995200

MD

BALTIMORE-

COLUMBIA-

TOWSON, MD HOWARD 12580 0 27 517500 662500 800800 995200

MD NON-METRO KENT 99999 0 29 290950 372450 450200 559500

MD

BALTIMORE-

COLUMBIA-

TOWSON, MD QUEEN ANNE'S 12580 0 35 517500 662500 800800 995200

MD

CALIFORNIA-

LEXINGTON

PARK, MD ST. MARY'S 15680 0 37 347300 444600 537400 667900

MD

SALISBURY, MD-

DE SOMERSET 41540 0 39 316250 404850 489350 608150

MD EASTON, MD TALBOT 20660 0 41 382950 490250 592600 736450
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MD

SALISBURY, MD-

DE WICOMICO 41540 0 45 316250 404850 489350 608150

MD

SALISBURY, MD-

DE WORCESTER 41540 0 47 316250 404850 489350 608150

MD

BALTIMORE-

COLUMBIA-

TOWSON, MD

BALTIMORE

CITY 12580 0 510 517500 662500 800800 995200

MA

BARNSTABLE

TOWN, MA BARNSTABLE 12700 0 1 405950 519700 628200 780650

MA

PROVIDENCE-

WARWICK, RI-

MA BRISTOL 39300 0 5 426650 546200 660200 820500

MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH ESSEX 14460 15764 9 523250 669850 809700 1006250

MA

SPRINGFIELD,

MA HAMPDEN 44140 0 13 284050 363600 439550 546250

MA

SPRINGFIELD,

MA HAMPSHIRE 44140 0 15 284050 363600 439550 546250

MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH MIDDLESEX 14460 15764 17 523250 669850 809700 1006250

MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH NORFOLK 14460 14454 21 523250 669850 809700 1006250

MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH PLYMOUTH 14460 14454 23 523250 669850 809700 1006250
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MA

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH SUFFOLK 14460 14454 25 523250 669850 809700 1006250

MA

WORCESTER,

MA-CT WORCESTER 49340 0 27 285200 365100 441300 548450

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI ANOKA 33460 0 3 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI CARVER 33460 0 19 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI CHISAGO 33460 0 25 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN NON-METRO COOK 99999 0 31 282900 362150 437750 544050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI DAKOTA 33460 0 37 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI HENNEPIN 33460 0 53 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI ISANTI 33460 0 59 326600 418100 505400 628050
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MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI LE SUEUR 33460 0 79 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI MILLE LACS 33460 0 95 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI RAMSEY 33460 0 123 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI SCOTT 33460 0 139 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI SHERBURNE 33460 0 141 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI SIBLEY 33460 0 143 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI WASHINGTON 33460 0 163 326600 418100 505400 628050

MN

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI WRIGHT 33460 0 171 326600 418100 505400 628050

MS JACKSON, MS COPIAH 27140 0 29 278300 356250 430650 535200

MS JACKSON, MS HINDS 27140 0 49 278300 356250 430650 535200
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MS JACKSON, MS MADISON 27140 0 89 278300 356250 430650 535200

MS JACKSON, MS RANKIN 27140 0 121 278300 356250 430650 535200

MS JACKSON, MS SIMPSON 27140 0 127 278300 356250 430650 535200

MS JACKSON, MS YAZOO 27140 0 163 278300 356250 430650 535200

MO

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS BATES 28140 0 13 278300 356250 430650 535200

MO

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS CALDWELL 28140 0 25 278300 356250 430650 535200

MO

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS CASS 28140 0 37 278300 356250 430650 535200

MO

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS CLAY 28140 0 47 278300 356250 430650 535200

MO

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS CLINTON 28140 0 49 278300 356250 430650 535200

MO

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS JACKSON 28140 0 95 278300 356250 430650 535200

MO

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS LAFAYETTE 28140 0 107 278300 356250 430650 535200

MO

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS PLATTE 28140 0 165 278300 356250 430650 535200

MO

KANSAS CITY,

MO-KS RAY 28140 0 177 278300 356250 430650 535200

MT NON-METRO FALLON 99999 0 25 282900 362150 437750 544050

MT KALISPELL, MT FLATHEAD 28060 0 29 301300 385700 466250 579400

MT BOZEMAN, MT GALLATIN 14580 0 31 346150 443100 535650 665650

MT HELENA, MT JEFFERSON 25740 0 43 286350 366550 443100 550650

MT HELENA, MT

LEWIS AND

CLARK 25740 0 49 286350 366550 443100 550650

MT NON-METRO MADISON 99999 0 57 325450 416600 503600 625850

MT MISSOULA, MT MISSOULA 33540 0 63 289800 371000 448450 557300

MT NON-METRO SWEET GRASS 99999 0 97 289800 371000 448450 557300
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NV

LAS VEGAS-

HENDERSON-

PARADISE, NV CLARK 29820 0 3 287500 368050 444900 552900

NV

GARDNERVILLE

RANCHOS, NV DOUGLAS 23820 0 5 350750 449000 542750 674500

NV RENO, NV STOREY 39900 0 29 325450 416600 503600 625850

NV RENO, NV WASHOE 39900 0 31 325450 416600 503600 625850

NV

CARSON CITY,

NV CARSON CITY 16180 0 510 286350 366550 443100 550650

NH

MANCHESTER-

NASHUA, NH HILLSBOROUGH 31700 0 11 295550 378350 457350 568350

NH

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH ROCKINGHAM 14460 40484 15 523250 669850 809700 1006250

NH

BOSTON-

CAMBRIDGE-

NEWTON, MA-

NH STRAFFORD 14460 40484 17 523250 669850 809700 1006250

NJ

ATLANTIC CITY-

HAMMONTON,

NJ ATLANTIC 12100 0 1 316250 404850 489350 608150

NJ

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D BURLINGTON 37980 15804 5 379500 485800 587250 729800

NJ

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D CAMDEN 37980 15804 7 379500 485800 587250 729800

NJ OCEAN CITY, NJ CAPE MAY 36140 0 9 414000 530000 640650 796150
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NJ

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D GLOUCESTER 37980 15804 15 379500 485800 587250 729800

NJ TRENTON, NJ MERCER 45940 0 21 345000 441650 533850 663450

NJ

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D SALEM 37980 48864 33 379500 485800 587250 729800

NJ

ALLENTOWN-

BETHLEHEM-

EASTON, PA-NJ WARREN 10900 0 41 372600 477000 576550 716550

NM NON-METRO CATRON 99999 0 3 386400 494650 597900 743100

NM

LOS ALAMOS,

NM LOS ALAMOS 31060 0 28 380650 487300 589000 732000

NM SANTA FE, NM SANTA FE 42140 0 49 368000 471100 569450 707700

NM TAOS, NM TAOS 45340 0 55 286350 366550 443100 550650

NY

ALBANY-

SCHENECTADY-

TROY, NY ALBANY 10580 0 1 292100 373950 452000 561700

NY

ALBANY-

SCHENECTADY-

TROY, NY RENSSELAER 10580 0 83 292100 373950 452000 561700

NY

ALBANY-

SCHENECTADY-

TROY, NY SARATOGA 10580 0 91 292100 373950 452000 561700

NY

ALBANY-

SCHENECTADY-

TROY, NY SCHENECTADY 10580 0 93 292100 373950 452000 561700

NY

ALBANY-

SCHENECTADY-

TROY, NY SCHOHARIE 10580 0 95 292100 373950 452000 561700
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NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC CABARRUS 16740 0 25 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC

DURHAM-

CHAPEL HILL,

NC CHATHAM 20500 0 37 350750 449000 542750 674500

NC

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA CURRITUCK 47260 0 53 458850 587400 710050 882400

NC

KILL DEVIL

HILLS, NC DARE 28620 0 55 391000 500550 605050 751900

NC

DURHAM-

CHAPEL HILL,

NC DURHAM 20500 0 63 350750 449000 542750 674500

NC RALEIGH, NC FRANKLIN 39580 0 69 287500 368050 444900 552900

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC GASTON 16740 0 71 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA GATES 47260 0 73 458850 587400 710050 882400

NC NON-METRO HYDE 99999 0 95 483000 618300 747400 928850

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC IREDELL 16740 0 97 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC RALEIGH, NC JOHNSTON 39580 0 101 287500 368050 444900 552900
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NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC LINCOLN 16740 0 109 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC MECKLENBURG 16740 0 119 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC

DURHAM-

CHAPEL HILL,

NC ORANGE 20500 0 135 350750 449000 542750 674500

NC

DURHAM-

CHAPEL HILL,

NC PERSON 20500 0 145 350750 449000 542750 674500

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC ROWAN 16740 0 159 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC

KILL DEVIL

HILLS, NC TYRRELL 28620 0 177 391000 500550 605050 751900

NC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC UNION 16740 0 179 280600 359200 434200 539600

NC RALEIGH, NC WAKE 39580 0 183 287500 368050 444900 552900

NC BOONE, NC WATAUGA 14380 0 189 274850 351850 425300 528550

ND NON-METRO BILLINGS 99999 0 7 339250 434300 524950 652400

ND BISMARCK, ND BURLEIGH 13900 0 15 293250 375400 453750 563950

ND NON-METRO MCINTOSH 99999 0 51 285200 365100 441300 548450

ND NON-METRO MCKENZIE 99999 0 53 299000 382750 462650 575000

ND BISMARCK, ND MORTON 13900 0 59 293250 375400 453750 563950
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ND BISMARCK, ND OLIVER 13900 0 65 293250 375400 453750 563950

ND BISMARCK, ND SIOUX 13900 0 85 293250 375400 453750 563950

ND DICKINSON, ND STARK 19860 0 89 308200 394550 476900 592700

ND WILLISTON, ND WILLIAMS 48780 0 105 330050 422500 510700 634700

OH COLUMBUS, OH DELAWARE 18140 0 41 316250 404850 489350 608150

OH COLUMBUS, OH FAIRFIELD 18140 0 45 316250 404850 489350 608150

OH COLUMBUS, OH FRANKLIN 18140 0 49 316250 404850 489350 608150

OH COLUMBUS, OH HOCKING 18140 0 73 316250 404850 489350 608150

OH COLUMBUS, OH LICKING 18140 0 89 316250 404850 489350 608150

OH COLUMBUS, OH MADISON 18140 0 97 316250 404850 489350 608150

OH COLUMBUS, OH MORROW 18140 0 117 316250 404850 489350 608150

OH COLUMBUS, OH PERRY 18140 0 127 316250 404850 489350 608150

OH COLUMBUS, OH PICKAWAY 18140 0 129 316250 404850 489350 608150

OH COLUMBUS, OH UNION 18140 0 159 316250 404850 489350 608150

OR CORVALLIS, OR BENTON 18700 0 3 302450 387200 468000 581650

OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO, OR-

WA CLACKAMAS 38900 0 5 368000 471100 569450 707700
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OR ASTORIA, OR CLATSOP 11820 0 7 281750 360700 436000 541800

OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO, OR-

WA COLUMBIA 38900 0 9 368000 471100 569450 707700

OR BROOKINGS, OR CURRY 15060 0 15 327750 419550 507150 630300

OR

BEND-

REDMOND, OR DESCHUTES 13460 0 17 310500 397500 480450 597100

OR

HOOD RIVER,

OR HOOD RIVER 26220 0 27 371450 475500 574800 714350

OR MEDFORD, OR JACKSON 32780 0 29 279450 357750 432400 537400

OR NEWPORT, OR LINCOLN 35440 0 41 276000 353300 427100 530750

OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO, OR-

WA MULTNOMAH 38900 0 51 368000 471100 569450 707700

OR NON-METRO TILLAMOOK 99999 0 57 287500 368050 444900 552900

OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO, OR-

WA WASHINGTON 38900 0 67 368000 471100 569450 707700

OR

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO, OR-

WA YAMHILL 38900 0 71 368000 471100 569450 707700

PA

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D BUCKS 37980 33874 17 379500 485800 587250 729800
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PA

ALLENTOWN-

BETHLEHEM-

EASTON, PA-NJ CARBON 10900 0 25 372600 477000 576550 716550

PA

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D CHESTER 37980 33874 29 379500 485800 587250 729800

PA

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D DELAWARE 37980 37964 45 379500 485800 587250 729800

PA

ALLENTOWN-

BETHLEHEM-

EASTON, PA-NJ LEHIGH 10900 0 77 372600 477000 576550 716550

PA

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D MONTGOMERY 37980 33874 91 379500 485800 587250 729800

PA

ALLENTOWN-

BETHLEHEM-

EASTON, PA-NJ

NORTHAMPTO

N 10900 0 95 372600 477000 576550 716550

PA

PHILADELPHIA-

CAMDEN-

WILMINGTON,

PA-NJ-D PHILADELPHIA 37980 37964 101 379500 485800 587250 729800

RI

PROVIDENCE-

WARWICK, RI-

MA BRISTOL 39300 0 1 426650 546200 660200 820500

RI

PROVIDENCE-

WARWICK, RI-

MA KENT 39300 0 3 426650 546200 660200 820500
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RI

PROVIDENCE-

WARWICK, RI-

MA NEWPORT 39300 0 5 426650 546200 660200 820500

RI

PROVIDENCE-

WARWICK, RI-

MA PROVIDENCE 39300 0 7 426650 546200 660200 820500

RI

PROVIDENCE-

WARWICK, RI-

MA WASHINGTON 39300 0 9 426650 546200 660200 820500

SC

HILTON HEAD

ISLAND-

BLUFFTON-

BEAUFORT, S BEAUFORT 25940 0 13 350750 449000 542750 674500

SC

CHARLESTON-

NORTH

CHARLESTON,

SC BERKELEY 16700 0 15 333500 426950 516050 641350

SC

CHARLESTON-

NORTH

CHARLESTON,

SC CHARLESTON 16700 0 19 333500 426950 516050 641350

SC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC CHESTER 16740 0 23 280600 359200 434200 539600

SC

CHARLESTON-

NORTH

CHARLESTON,

SC DORCHESTER 16700 0 35 333500 426950 516050 641350

SC

GEORGETOWN,

SC GEORGETOWN 23860 0 43 327750 419550 507150 630300
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SC

HILTON HEAD

ISLAND-

BLUFFTON-

BEAUFORT, S JASPER 25940 0 53 350750 449000 542750 674500

SC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC LANCASTER 16740 0 57 280600 359200 434200 539600

SC

CHARLOTTE-

CONCORD-

GASTONIA, NC-

SC YORK 16740 0 91 280600 359200 434200 539600

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK CANNON 34980 0 15 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK CHEATHAM 34980 0 21 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK DAVIDSON 34980 0 37 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK DICKSON 34980 0 43 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK HICKMAN 34980 0 81 437000 559450 676200 840400
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TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK MACON 34980 0 111 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK MAURY 34980 0 119 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK ROBERTSON 34980 0 147 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK RUTHERFORD 34980 0 149 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK SMITH 34980 0 159 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK SUMNER 34980 0 165 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK TROUSDALE 34980 0 169 437000 559450 676200 840400

TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK WILLIAMSON 34980 0 187 437000 559450 676200 840400
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TN

NASHVILLE-

DAVIDSON--

MURFREESBOR

O--FRANK WILSON 34980 0 189 437000 559450 676200 840400

TX

SAN ANTONIO-

NEW

BRAUNFELS, TX ATASCOSA 41700 0 13 316250 404850 489350 608150

TX

HOUSTON-THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX AUSTIN 26420 0 15 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

SAN ANTONIO-

NEW

BRAUNFELS, TX BANDERA 41700 0 19 316250 404850 489350 608150

TX

AUSTIN-ROUND

ROCK, TX BASTROP 12420 0 21 333500 426950 516050 641350

TX

SAN ANTONIO-

NEW

BRAUNFELS, TX BEXAR 41700 0 29 316250 404850 489350 608150

TX

HOUSTON-THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX BRAZORIA 26420 0 39 330050 422500 510700 634700
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TX

AUSTIN-ROUND

ROCK, TX CALDWELL 12420 0 55 333500 426950 516050 641350

TX

HOUSTON-THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX CHAMBERS 26420 0 71 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX COLLIN 19100 19124 85 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

SAN ANTONIO-

NEW

BRAUNFELS, TX COMAL 41700 0 91 316250 404850 489350 608150

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX DALLAS 19100 19124 113 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX DENTON 19100 19124 121 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX ELLIS 19100 19124 139 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

HOUSTON-THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX FORT BEND 26420 0 157 330050 422500 510700 634700
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TX

HOUSTON-THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX GALVESTON 26420 0 167 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

SAN ANTONIO-

NEW

BRAUNFELS, TX GUADALUPE 41700 0 187 316250 404850 489350 608150

TX

HOUSTON-THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX HARRIS 26420 0 201 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

AUSTIN-ROUND

ROCK, TX HAYS 12420 0 209 333500 426950 516050 641350

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX HOOD 19100 23104 221 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX HUNT 19100 19124 231 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX JOHNSON 19100 23104 251 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX KAUFMAN 19100 19124 257 334650 428400 517850 643550
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TX

SAN ANTONIO-

NEW

BRAUNFELS, TX KENDALL 41700 0 259 316250 404850 489350 608150

TX

HOUSTON-THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX LIBERTY 26420 0 291 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX MIDLAND, TX MARTIN 33260 0 317 285200 365100 441300 548450

TX

SAN ANTONIO-

NEW

BRAUNFELS, TX MEDINA 41700 0 325 316250 404850 489350 608150

TX MIDLAND, TX MIDLAND 33260 0 329 285200 365100 441300 548450

TX

HOUSTON-THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX MONTGOMERY 26420 0 339 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX PARKER 19100 23104 367 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX ROCKWALL 19100 19124 397 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX SOMERVELL 19100 23104 425 334650 428400 517850 643550
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TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX TARRANT 19100 23104 439 334650 428400 517850 643550

TX

AUSTIN-ROUND

ROCK, TX TRAVIS 12420 0 453 333500 426950 516050 641350

TX

HOUSTON-THE

WOODLANDS-

SUGAR LAND,

TX WALLER 26420 0 473 330050 422500 510700 634700

TX

AUSTIN-ROUND

ROCK, TX WILLIAMSON 12420 0 491 333500 426950 516050 641350

TX

SAN ANTONIO-

NEW

BRAUNFELS, TX WILSON 41700 0 493 316250 404850 489350 608150

TX

DALLAS-FORT

WORTH-

ARLINGTON, TX WISE 19100 23104 497 334650 428400 517850 643550

UT

OGDEN-

CLEARFIELD, UT BOX ELDER 36260 0 3 389850 499050 603250 749700

UT NON-METRO DAGGETT 99999 0 9 302450 387200 468000 581650

UT

OGDEN-

CLEARFIELD, UT DAVIS 36260 0 11 389850 499050 603250 749700

UT

PROVO-OREM,

UT JUAB 39340 0 23 303600 388650 469800 583850
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UT

OGDEN-

CLEARFIELD, UT MORGAN 36260 0 29 389850 499050 603250 749700

UT NON-METRO RICH 99999 0 33 296700 379800 459100 570550

UT

SALT LAKE CITY,

UT SALT LAKE 41620 0 35 312800 400450 484050 601550

UT

SUMMIT PARK,

UT SUMMIT 44920 0 43 600300 768500 928950 1154450

UT

SALT LAKE CITY,

UT TOOELE 41620 0 45 312800 400450 484050 601550

UT

PROVO-OREM,

UT UTAH 39340 0 49 303600 388650 469800 583850

UT HEBER, UT WASATCH 25720 0 51 366850 469600 567650 705500

UT ST. GEORGE, UT WASHINGTON 41100 0 53 287500 368050 444900 552900

UT

OGDEN-

CLEARFIELD, UT WEBER 36260 0 57 389850 499050 603250 749700

VT

BENNINGTON,

VT BENNINGTON 13540 0 3 277150 354800 428850 532950

VT

BURLINGTON-

SOUTH

BURLINGTON,

VT CHITTENDEN 15540 0 7 342700 438700 530300 659050

VT

BURLINGTON-

SOUTH

BURLINGTON,

VT FRANKLIN 15540 0 11 342700 438700 530300 659050

VT

BURLINGTON-

SOUTH

BURLINGTON,

VT GRAND ISLE 15540 0 13 342700 438700 530300 659050

VT NON-METRO LAMOILLE 99999 0 15 276000 353300 427100 530750
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VA

CHARLOTTESVIL

LE, VA ALBEMARLE 16820 0 3 437000 559450 676200 840400

VA RICHMOND, VA AMELIA 40060 0 7 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA LYNCHBURG, VA AMHERST 31340 0 9 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA LYNCHBURG, VA APPOMATTOX 31340 0 11 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA LYNCHBURG, VA BEDFORD 31340 0 19 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA

CHARLOTTESVIL

LE, VA BUCKINGHAM 16820 0 29 437000 559450 676200 840400

VA LYNCHBURG, VA CAMPBELL 31340 0 31 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA RICHMOND, VA CAROLINE 40060 0 33 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA RICHMOND, VA CHARLES CITY 40060 0 36 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA RICHMOND, VA CHESTERFIELD 40060 0 41 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA RICHMOND, VA DINWIDDIE 40060 0 53 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA

BLACKSBURG-

CHRISTIANSBUR

G-RADFORD, VA FLOYD 13980 0 63 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA

CHARLOTTESVIL

LE, VA FLUVANNA 16820 0 65 437000 559450 676200 840400

VA

WINCHESTER,

VA-WV FREDERICK 49020 0 69 271400 347450 419950 521900

VA

BLACKSBURG-

CHRISTIANSBUR

G-RADFORD, VA GILES 13980 0 71 292100 373950 452000 561700
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VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA GLOUCESTER 47260 0 73 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA RICHMOND, VA GOOCHLAND 40060 0 75 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA

CHARLOTTESVIL

LE, VA GREENE 16820 0 79 437000 559450 676200 840400

VA RICHMOND, VA HANOVER 40060 0 85 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA RICHMOND, VA HENRICO 40060 0 87 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA ISLE OF WIGHT 47260 0 93 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA JAMES CITY 47260 0 95 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA NON-METRO KING GEORGE 99999 0 99 350750 449000 542750 674500

VA RICHMOND, VA KING WILLIAM 40060 0 101 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA NON-METRO LANCASTER 99999 0 103 442750 566800 685100 851450

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA MATHEWS 47260 0 115 458850 587400 710050 882400
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VA

BLACKSBURG-

CHRISTIANSBUR

G-RADFORD, VA MONTGOMERY 13980 0 121 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA

CHARLOTTESVIL

LE, VA NELSON 16820 0 125 437000 559450 676200 840400

VA RICHMOND, VA NEW KENT 40060 0 127 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA NON-METRO

NORTHUMBERL

AND 99999 0 133 318550 407800 492950 612600

VA RICHMOND, VA POWHATAN 40060 0 145 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA RICHMOND, VA PRINCE GEORGE 40060 0 149 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA

BLACKSBURG-

CHRISTIANSBUR

G-RADFORD, VA PULASKI 13980 0 155 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA

HARRISONBURG

, VA ROCKINGHAM 25500 0 165 277150 354800 428850 532950

VA RICHMOND, VA SUSSEX 40060 0 183 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA YORK 47260 0 199 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA LYNCHBURG, VA BEDFORD CITY 31340 0 515 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA

CHARLOTTESVIL

LE, VA

CHARLOTTESVIL

LE 16820 0 540 437000 559450 676200 840400
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VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA

CHESAPEAKE

CITY 47260 0 550 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA RICHMOND, VA

COLONIAL

HEIGHT 40060 0 570 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA HAMPTON CITY 47260 0 650 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA

HARRISONBURG

, VA

HARRISONBURG

CI 25500 0 660 277150 354800 428850 532950

VA RICHMOND, VA HOPEWELL CITY 40060 0 670 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA NON-METRO

LEXINGTON

CITY 99999 0 678 290950 372450 450200 559500

VA LYNCHBURG, VA

LYNCHBURG

CITY 31340 0 680 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA

NEWPORT

NEWS CI 47260 0 700 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA NORFOLK CITY 47260 0 710 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA RICHMOND, VA

PETERSBURG

CITY 40060 0 730 535900 686050 829250 1030600
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VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA

POQUOSON

CITY 47260 0 735 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA

PORTSMOUTH

CITY 47260 0 740 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA

BLACKSBURG-

CHRISTIANSBUR

G-RADFORD, VA RADFORD CITY 13980 0 750 292100 373950 452000 561700

VA RICHMOND, VA

RICHMOND

CITY 40060 0 760 535900 686050 829250 1030600

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA SUFFOLK CITY 47260 0 800 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH 47260 0 810 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA

VIRGINIA

BEACH-

NORFOLK-

NEWPORT

NEWS, VA

WILLIAMSBURG

CI 47260 0 830 458850 587400 710050 882400

VA

WINCHESTER,

VA-WV

WINCHESTER

CITY 49020 0 840 271400 347450 419950 521900
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WA

WENATCHEE,

WA CHELAN 48300 0 7 342700 438700 530300 659050

WA

PORT ANGELES,

WA CLALLAM 38820 0 9 384100 491700 594350 738650

WA

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO, OR-

WA CLARK 38900 0 11 368000 471100 569450 707700

WA

WENATCHEE,

WA DOUGLAS 48300 0 17 342700 438700 530300 659050

WA

OAK HARBOR,

WA ISLAND 36020 0 29 322000 412200 498250 619250

WA NON-METRO JEFFERSON 99999 0 31 322000 412200 498250 619250

WA

SEATTLE-

TACOMA-

BELLEVUE, WA KING 42660 42644 33 540500 691950 836400 1039450

WA

BREMERTON-

SILVERDALE,

WA KITSAP 14740 0 35 307050 393050 475150 590500

WA

SEATTLE-

TACOMA-

BELLEVUE, WA PIERCE 42660 45104 53 540500 691950 836400 1039450

WA NON-METRO SAN JUAN 99999 0 55 483000 618300 747400 928850

WA

MOUNT

VERNON-

ANACORTES,

WA SKAGIT 34580 0 57 315100 403350 487600 605950

WA

PORTLAND-

VANCOUVER-

HILLSBORO, OR-

WA SKAMANIA 38900 0 59 368000 471100 569450 707700

WA

SEATTLE-

TACOMA-

BELLEVUE, WA SNOHOMISH 42660 42644 61 540500 691950 836400 1039450
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WA

OLYMPIA-

TUMWATER,

WA THURSTON 36500 0 67 293250 375400 453750 563950

WA

BELLINGHAM,

WA WHATCOM 13380 0 73 304750 390100 471550 586050

WV

WINCHESTER,

VA-WV HAMPSHIRE 49020 0 27 271400 347450 419950 521900

WI MADISON, WI COLUMBIA 31540 0 21 271400 347450 419950 521900

WI MADISON, WI DANE 31540 0 25 271400 347450 419950 521900

WI MADISON, WI GREEN 31540 0 45 271400 347450 419950 521900

WI MADISON, WI IOWA 31540 0 49 271400 347450 419950 521900

WI

CHICAGO-

NAPERVILLE-

ELGIN, IL-IN-WI KENOSHA 16980 29404 59 365700 468150 565900 703250

WI

MILWAUKEE-

WAUKESHA-

WEST ALLIS, WI MILWAUKEE 33340 0 79 288650 369500 446650 555100

WI

MILWAUKEE-

WAUKESHA-

WEST ALLIS, WI OZAUKEE 33340 0 89 288650 369500 446650 555100

WI

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI PIERCE 33460 0 93 326600 418100 505400 628050

WI

MINNEAPOLIS-

ST. PAUL-

BLOOMINGTON

, MN-WI ST. CROIX 33460 0 109 326600 418100 505400 628050
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WI

MILWAUKEE-

WAUKESHA-

WEST ALLIS, WI WASHINGTON 33340 0 131 288650 369500 446650 555100

WI

MILWAUKEE-

WAUKESHA-

WEST ALLIS, WI WAUKESHA 33340 0 133 288650 369500 446650 555100

WY NON-METRO SUBLETTE 99999 0 35 287500 368050 444900 552900

WY

ROCK SPRINGS,

WY SWEETWATER 40540 0 37 310500 397500 480450 597100

GU NON-METRO GUAM 99999 0 10 563500 721400 872000 1083650

MP NON-METRO

NORTHERN

ISLAND 99999 0 85 524400 671300 811450 1008450

MP NON-METRO ROTA 99999 0 100 410550 525550 635300 789500

MP NON-METRO SAIPAN 99999 0 110 529000 677200 818600 1017300

MP NON-METRO TINIAN 99999 0 120 532450 681650 823950 1023950

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR AGUAS BUENAS 41980 0 7 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR AIBONITO 41980 0 9 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR BARCELONETA 41980 0 17 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR BARRANQUITAS 41980 0 19 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR BAYAMON 41980 0 21 385250 493200 596150 740850
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PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR CAGUAS 41980 0 25 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR CANOVANAS 41980 0 29 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR CAROLINA 41980 0 31 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR CATANO 41980 0 33 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR CAYEY 41980 0 35 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR CEIBA 41980 0 37 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR CIALES 41980 0 39 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR CIDRA 41980 0 41 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR COMERIO 41980 0 45 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR COROZAL 41980 0 47 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR NON-METRO CULEBRA 99999 0 49 282900 362150 437750 544050

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR DORADO 41980 0 51 385250 493200 596150 740850

ML Attachment II - 2016 Loan Limits
Counties with FHA Loan Limits Between the National Floor and Ceiling



PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR FAJARDO 41980 0 53 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR FLORIDA 41980 0 54 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR GUAYNABO 41980 0 61 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR GURABO 41980 0 63 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR HUMACAO 41980 0 69 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR JUNCOS 41980 0 77 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR LAS PIEDRAS 41980 0 85 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR LOIZA 41980 0 87 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR LUQUILLO 41980 0 89 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR MANATI 41980 0 91 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR MAUNABO 41980 0 95 385250 493200 596150 740850
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PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR MOROVIS 41980 0 101 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR NAGUABO 41980 0 103 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR NARANJITO 41980 0 105 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR OROCOVIS 41980 0 107 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR RIO GRANDE 41980 0 119 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR SAN JUAN 41980 0 127 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR SAN LORENZO 41980 0 129 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR TOA ALTA 41980 0 135 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR TOA BAJA 41980 0 137 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR TRUJILLO ALTO 41980 0 139 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR VEGA ALTA 41980 0 143 385250 493200 596150 740850
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PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR VEGA BAJA 41980 0 145 385250 493200 596150 740850

PR

SAN JUAN-

CAROLINA-

CAGUAS, PR YABUCOA 41980 0 151 385250 493200 596150 740850

VI NON-METRO ST. CROIX ISLAN 99999 0 10 327750 419550 507150 630300

VI NON-METRO

ST. JOHN

ISLAND 99999 0 20 623300 797950 964500 1198650

VI NON-METRO

ST. THOMAS

ISLA 99999 0 30 446200 571200 690450 858100
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